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Bengaluru City-439

BanSladesh

ItLIGAI. FOREIGNERS

DETAITS
YEARRemarkswhera about

accused
Present State ol

thg case
Passpon NoN.tlonalltyNo

Palso
n

Nama Gende.

2023JC)cPTBanSladesh1 Nasslr Hossaln S/oJahanSir Hoss.in Ate
29 Yrs R/a fl306, 3'd Floor, (alp. vrul6ha
Apa(ments, Tavarekere Main Road,

Tavarekere, Bantalore city

AB5CONDINGABSCONOINGPTBanSladesh2 SHARIF UILAH,29 years,, (No 28/4, R K

llegde Main Road, Chokkanahalli

ASSCONDINGABSCONOINGPT CC NO:

3096/2024
3

2o2

2023

ABSCONOINGABSCONDINGSangladesh4

1) IIAKOT ALl,41yeaB, R NO. G1, SIRAJ

WELFARE SOCIETY, SV ROAD, DONGRIS,

DAHISAR EAST

2) RUAUL SHAI(H,38years, FIAf
NOOOI, BLGD NO.2, RADIANT CHSI,

NAYANAGAR, MIRA ROAD EAST

BanBladesh

2023ABSCONDINGABSCONDINGPT CC NO:

313312024
Eangladesh5 ZIABUL HAQ abdulMalik, 2a yeaB, 3-5-

797 Fl.t no 303, King xoti road, Renuka

akti apartment, Himayathn, AP

202bailba,lPT

NO: 15010/2024
6 UTTAM HAMAI. HARI PRASAD,

TRIVANDRUM, KERAL



7 l.IMRAN SHEIKS/O ABOU HAQU€,
33YRS,

gangladesh
PT JC JC

8 2.ATAMIN HAWLADAR 5/O SUMON
SHEIKI,I,

BanSladesh JC ,c

9 3.smt Boyrsakhiw/o tmren (han, B.nSladesh rc ,c

10 4. Smt Nusrathlahana Alhi Bantladesh JC JC
11 5. NusrathJhana RiYa @ lva Bantladesh JC JC
12 6. Slht Riya Akthar @ Tarlima B.ntladesh JC JC
13 7 Smt S.thi6aii @ Shumpa BanSladerh tc .tc
14 JJumona Ghaii @ Sumona Ban,ladesh ,c JC
15 l.SHAFIQ S/O NOORUITAH ISLAM,

29YRS
Bantladesh PT CC

NO7S2t/2023 NH

DATE07,08.2025

bail bail 2023

76 2.BILAT S/O MOHAMMAD ATAM, 34YRS Bangladesh b.il b.il

77 1, XHAI.IL CHAPRASI .JC Bantladesh Case is undertrial
in 41st ACMM PT

sc No.830/202s
NErI HEARING

DATE IS

13.08.2025

bail bail 2023

18 .ABDUL KADER Bantladesh ASSCONOTt{G ABSCONDING
19 43,MOHAMMAD ZAHID.JC Bantladesh JC tc
20 A4.NASIR -ic Eangladesh JC JC
21 A5.JAHID Bantlad€sh ABSCONDING ABSCONDING
22 AS.ASADHUL KHAN .JC Bamladerh .tc JC
23 AT.IBRAHIM.JC Bantladesh JC rc
24 A8,ASLAM.JC Bantladesh JC ,c

A9.MONIR -ic Bantladesh JC JC
26 AlO,MOHAMMED RUSEI HAWLADAR -

JC

Banglade5h JC JC



27 A11,O8tOUL BanBladesh ASSCONOING ABSCONDING

28 412.(UTRAT Bangladesh ABSCONDING ABSCONOING

29 AI3.SHABB|R @ SAt'lO JC Santladesh lc lc

30 A14,MAI.R(E
a15.ZAFOR -rC

BanEledesh ABSCONDING ABSCONDING

31 BanEledesh JC lc
32 A16.HASIB Bangladesh ABSCONDING ABSCONDING

33 A17.8rLAt-JC Bangladesh tc JC

34 AlS.MUSTAF IGMI. GI M O XAMAL Eangladesh JC lc

35 Al9.BABUL Ba esh ABSCONDING ABSCONDIN6

36 A2O.ALAMIN @ NIN.IC Bantlad.sh lc JC

Z7 A21,MALEX -JC

A22.RAUHUL

A23,RUMA

Ban!ladesh lc JC

38 Bllgladesh _
BanSladesh

ABSCONDING ABSCONOING

39 ABSCONDING ASSCONDING

40 A24,KASIRYUSUF KHAN.JC Bangladesh JC

ABSCONDING
4L A25,SHAHII{ Ban l.desh ABSCONOING

42 426.HASAN.JC Bangladesh JC JC

43 A2 7.SAstN-lC BanBladesh ,,c

44 A2S.MOHAMMED MOHIDUT MAI. JC S6ngladesh JC

45 A29.MOHAMMED JAHIDULJC BanSladesh_
Bangladesh

JC

ABSCONOING

JC

46 A3O MOHAMMED PARVESH
ABSCONDING

47 A3l.MOHAMMED SAI.AM JC gangladesh

EanBladesh

JC IC

48 A32,NURU]AMAN TALUXDHAR @ ,IAMAI.
.JC

JC JC

49 A33.MOHAMMED MAMUN JC EanEladesh JC JC

50 A34.MAsUM.IC Bangladesh JC .lc

51 A35,sHAMIM KHAN( gangladesh ABSCONDING ABSCONDING

52 A36JAHANARA BEGAM BanSladesh ABSCONDING ABSCONDING

53 A3T,ALANGIR JC BanEladesh tc
ABSCONDING

lc

54 A3S.SHAHID EanBladesh ABS€ONOING

55 A39.SUMt Bangladesh ABSCONDING ABSCONOING

56 A4O.MOHAMMED (HAKI HAWALDAR ',IC Bangladesh JC JC

57 Ban adesh ABSCONDING ABSCONDING

58 ABSCONDING ABSCONDING
l.RASHlI

A42,(AMRUI, Ba adesh

rc

JC

JC



59 M3.ALI CHAPRASI Bangladesh ABSCONDING DING
50 Ail4.Mohammed AslamShaik -lC BanSladesh JC lc
61 A1 SUMTSHET( WO SAt-tM, 32 YRS,

(OWDENHATLI. RM NAARA
Bantladesh sPl cc 97 /2024 8A - Nill 202

62 A2 SAI.IM SHEK S/O MOHAMADH JAPER
SHEK 22 YRS, THANKOD VILLAGE,

(ASHIYANi THANA, GOPALGANJ, OAKA,
BANGLADESH

ganSladerh
2023

63 A3 AJAM SHEX S/O MUTHATIKSHE(,23
YN, THAN(OD VILTAGE, KASHIYANI

THANA, GOPAIGAN', OA(A,
BAl,lG LADESH

ganSladesh
2

64 Vijakumar @ Ani5hkhan No.t-3 S R-1
Apanment Aradhana [ayout

ArekereMico Layout EenBaluru.

Bangladesh Under
lnvestitation

On court bail bail

65 Sharanalumar Kalid.s @ Umesh
Balaraveendran @ Chotibin Bala

Bangladesh PT tc lc 2024

66 Smt. Sapna Shar.m w/o gudaga

JanBama, Thanisandra, Sengeluru
Bantladesh UI jc

,C 2024

67 l.Shamim Ahamed@seiful islam s/o tate
shah jahan islam,4Syears ,Ghasa villate
and post, Ghazipur sadar Olrtrict.

Bantladcsh PT JC JC 7



68 2.Mohammed Abdulla@bilaY.t s/o late

bb€r, 45years, Malia chota.ajPUr
village, saranalul thana, Bangla bazaar

post BhaSerahatta din khulla division.

Bangladesh PT JC JC 207

59 Bangladesh3.Haroon Ahmed s/o late khalek,

s6years, machua village and Post,
Matmaria talul! Ferozpur dittricl,
ganBladeih

BanEladesh4.Noor iahan @Parvin akter s/o

lahanglr Hossein, 48 Year5, machua

villate and post, matmaria aluk,
Ferorpur district,

Bangladeshrifa Alisha Chowdary, 25 Yrs. NoSuYa

llage, No€uya PO, Tehsil

Durgapur,Netrokona,, MYmensinth,

Bangladesh

Bangledesl.l.UMER ARIF

PT

tc

JC 7074

PT rc 2024

2024

70

PT JC JC
7L

UI JC JC 2025
12

73 2.FAHIM AHMED Ba adesh

3.ABU BAKAR Ban adesh

4.AHMEO FATIHA adesh

BangladeshA1.(abeer S/o Md Moshiar RAhaman 38

Years, Sukanya Rent house, Near Neharu

School, Devarabisanahalli, Marathahalli
8904880778

Mohammcd Shrddik Ba esh

JC JC 2025

74
JC JC 2025

'15 lc tc 2025

UI JC JC "102576

UI JC .tc 2025

78 UI tc JC 2025
Ba ladesh



79 Ban8ladesh UI tc PT 7025

EO l-Amit Sarkar S/o K.ishna
Sarkar, 2E Years, g

DudhkLlmar, Gouripur post,

Chakdaha PS, Nadia Oist.
West Bengal-741223.

Bangladesh UI JC ur 2025

81 Sundon Kha n Female B€ngladeshi ETO No,
9658't2

lllegal immigrant n6

a2 Kirwhanthan PirapakarEn Male Sri Lankan NM8029032 lllegal imrnigrant na
83 raj Dekshan M€le Sri Lanken NM8029036 l1169al immigrant na
84 un€j REsenthirem

rmatSSa
Ma16 Sri Lanksn NM8o2S040 lllegsl immigrsnt n6

85

85

Pralh€epen Manlra6a Malo Sri Lanksn NM8029042 lllegal imIhtgrant na

87

Oinojan Bagkaran Male Sri Lankan NME02g032 llleoal immigrEnt na
Subranraniy6m llrale Sri Lanken NM8020032 lllogal kirnlgEnt na

88 SarBngan PushpdrE an Male Sri Lankan NME029032 lllegal irnmigrant lr.
89

90

Log$varan lcndaiya MEl6 Sri LankEn NM8029032 lllegal immig.ant ne
M616 Sri Lanken NM8028032 lll6gal immigrait ne

97 Mele Sri Lankan NM8029oa lll€gal irnmigr.nt n6
92 lam Aswahth Mohemmod M616 Sri LankEn NM8029027 lllGgEl immlgrant na
93

94

Pirokes Siva Subrafi enioln Mele Sri Lank8n NM8020053 llLgal inmigrrnl nl
Muh6 mad Vasecm Samlitacn Male Sri Lankan NM8029050 lllegal lmrntgrant na

95 Kath€€gsan Theva16ia Mal6 Sai Lenkan NME02SO33 lll€gel immirrant na
96

97

Sayen Chanthirakumir Malc Sri LankEn NM8029037 lltrgal imlnigrani na

98

Satkunaras€ Selten Male Sn Lenkan NME0290,{3 lllogal immigrEnt ne
Kirupakaren ThavEras€ Male Sri Lankan NM8029051 llhgel immigrant na

99 Myoossn Jeysn.3an Male Sri Lankan NM80290r9 llhgalirmig.ant n6

Mohammed Nayan s/o Rustum
Mohammed 39 yrs no: 184,

Pipeline road, Dodda

8ollarahatti, Matadt Main
road, Vishwa needalh post

Bengaluru citv

Vinthujan Thasarathakumar
colins castro MariyanayelE



100 Rathan Sivanalhan Mala Sri Lank€n NM80290.{6 lllegal immigrant na

101 S€npovan Krlshnakumar Male Sfi Lankan NM8029029 lllegal mmrgrant na

102 Athe€3han VaBanlhak!mar Mal6 Sri Lankan

Sri Lan(an

NM8029030 lllegal immigrant na

103 Vlnoian Sell8thursi ThEyelen lvlale NM8029035 lllegal immigrant na

104 Sath€€san Mugundan l\,l6le SriLanken NM8029031 lll6gal immigranl na

105 Saranrej Thavara6€ Male Sri Lankan NM8029026 l11696l immigrant na

106 Pakegrtharen O€ved6c
Vshwalingam

Meh sn Lankan NM8029028 lll6gal immigranl na

107 Je€atheoseraran Gnanaral Male Sri Lankan NM8029039 lll6galmmigrant na

108 Srtharan Nsgeras€ Male S; Lankan-NM8029038 illegalimm€rant na

109 Pirasanlh Negaraaa Male Srilantan NM8029052

SrrLlnkan Nl!18009984

lll€gal ilnmi9rant na

110 Kanagarathnarn Mahalingarn Male lll6gal immigrant na

111 Muhamed Jensocr Subeir Nl6l€ Sri Lank€n N[r8009977

Sa Lankan NM8009982

lllegal immigrant na

ne

na
L72 Vignesweran PaBupathy Male lllog6l immigrant

113 Jinlhusan Sivasubramaniam Mal€ Sr Lanxan NM8009981 lilegal immigrant

tl4 N6gulendren Mantras€ Male Sr Lanr€n NM8009980 lllegal immigrant na

115 Maihiyugan Ramechendran Male Sr tankan NM8009983 lllcaal immEEnt ne

116 Palendrem R6sgndram Malc. Sr Lanken

Male Sn Lankan

NM8009978 lllegal immigranl na

1t7 Vinokaran Vinayakamoorthy NM8009979 lllcgal immigrant

118 Thanushlan Gane6waran Ei-P, Lanxan NM8009986 lll€gal immigrant na

119 Thileepan Pathmanelhan Male Sn LanKan NM800S985 llleg6l immigranl

120 Sooia Akt6r @ Sonia B6nglEdeshi

Eangladeshi

ETD No TP-
24t2023
(1042428

lll€gal rmmlgrant na

tzl Mst Afoza Khalun @ Shabnam Female ETO No. TP-
2312023
(1082827)

lll6Eal immigrant na

na
122 Alo Akte. @ AnEhrAlu? Female

Male

EEnqledeshr ETD No. TP'
2N2023
(1082828

lllegel immig.ant

723 ShlrifulMondal@ Milon
Hossain

Banoladeshr ETD No
843350

lllegal immrgrant na

L24 lqra Jeewanr Fema16 PEk Etani AC8608101 lll€gal immigrant na



125 Tufan Molla M6h B€ngladeshi ETD No-
BHCNDTP349
2 (UU92

ill€gal irhmagrant illog8l immigrant

126 Rekhe Su ItEnE @ Hezora Akter
R€kha

Female Bangledeshi ETD No.
843496

illegal immigrent illegal inmqrant

r21 Rohena Bogum @ Lizr Mondol
@ Lirs Mondal @ R6hen
b6guln

Fernale Benglad6hi ETO No-
1@28A6

illegal immE..nt ill€g€l immigrant

128 Ruma Akht€r Fcmale Banglede6hi ETD No.
TP132023

illegal immllr.nt lll€gal imni0rani

729 Shikha Khatun @Shikha
Begum @ Shika Shaik?

Female Bangladoshi ETO No.
843486

illegal immiorsnt illogel immigrant

130 Sania Xhan Soni ? Felhe16 Eanglade6hi ETD No
843488

illegel immigrEnl llhgal Immig.ant

131 Mst Siuly Begum @ MBt Shouti
Begulh @ Lseps Xhan

Femals Bangladeshi ETD No,
BHCNDTP34S
I (T1643489)

illegal immlgrEni il1696l lmmigrant

132 shikha Akt r R6kha @ Shikhe
Khatun

Femele Banglade!hi ETD No
843491

illegal immlgrant ill6gal immigrEnt

133 MBt Pinky Khatun @ Pinkr
Begum

F6lnale Banglacbshi ETD No,
643490

illegel immigrant illeg8l immigrent

134 Moh€mm6d Khairul lllam Msl€ Bengladeshi illegal immlgr.nt ill6g€l Immigrent
135 li,lohammed Ruhul Amh Ma16 BangladeEhi illcgol irnmlgranl i egal immigrent
135 6d Momin Ali M6l€ Benglad$hi ill€gal immigrani ill6gEl immigrEnl
131 Mohemmcd Murlhslin Mal€ Bengladeshi ETD No

7P702023
(10s287s)

ill€gal ilnmigrant il169.l immigAnt

BihI Mlah MEh Benglad$hi ETD No,
rP722023
11o82E77\

lll€gEl immErant na

139 NoimulAkt.. Eva @ MEndir F6ma16 genglad$hr ETD No,
1082829
(TPr082829)

llLgal immE6nt na

140 Tanj aSullane@Rinky Femal€ Bangladeshi ETD No,
1082E32

1082832

llLgslimhlgEnt na

141 Satia Aftcr E SeniiOa Fem6l€ 86nglad.shi ETD No.
1082830
(TP1082830)

llleoal ilnmigrEnt na



742 Streutr ertcr q AinOtr F€ma16 Bangl6d€shr ETD No,
1082831
:TP1082831

lll€96l immigrant na

143 Md Shohsg HosEen @ Shoh6g
MonBuri Shikh

Male Bangladeshr ETO No. TP-
181n023
(1082969)

lllcgal immigrant lll€gal immrgrant

144 RahulChoMhu Male Bsngladeshi A023015€4 lll€gal immigrsnt lll€9al imm'grant

145 Rom€n Barua Male Bangl6de6hi A054452E7 lllegal immigr3nl lll.galimm€rant

145 Jibon Barue Sramon Male Banglad6shr EF0522093
ETD No TP-
21412023

ill€gal immig16nt lll€gal immrgrant

747 Rinkr Dar

Krchna Das

Mal€ Eangledeshr lllogal immigrant lll6galrmmqranl

148 Mab B€ngladesh, ETO No. TP-
21512023

lll€gel irnmig.ant lll6galmmigrant

149

Rahut Barua

Femele Bsngladcsh' ETD NO,TP.
216nO23

lll€gel immigrant lllegsl immrgrant

Bangladeshr IETD No. TP-
245n023 , Ob
PP No
1BA0358173

lll€96l rmmagrant lll€gal rlrlm!grant
150 Mab

151 Suptlya Brswas Female lBangladashi ETD NO,

1083046
ll16galimmigrant lll€gal rmm€Ianl

152 Manan Mla Mal€ Bengladeshr A06132031 llbgel immi€ranl lllegalimmglenl

153 Mohemmed H€lal ]gansladest i lllegal
immrorant

lll€g6lmmi9r6nt lllggEl imm!grant

154 Md SharEuddln Miah Male Bangladeshr ETO No.
fP2922023,
Passpon No
800664112

lll€g€l immigrant Illegal immrgrant

155 Jahidul lslam Male Bangladeshi ETD No
fP3142023,
P6$porl No
EA02293s4

lllegal immiorent lll€galimnigrant

156 Male BanglE(bshr ETD No.
TP3142023,
Passport No.
EAO229354

lll€gal mmigrant lllegalimmEranl

st Laily Rahman Female B€nglad6hi A11239365 illeg8l immigr.nt il169al immigrant

158 Taher MALE Eangladeshi ETD No lllegalimmigGnt lllegalimmEranttg



rP3522023
159 Sajal Sarker Male Bengl6deshi ETD No. TP-

351n023
lllegal immt ranl lllogal immigranl

150 Tamanna Khalun Fem€le Bangladeshi ETD No,
1083116 (TP-
304no23

lllegal immigrant lll€gal immErant

161 Most Moyna Begum @ Mst
Moyna Begum

FEMAL
E

Bangladeshi TP3472023 illegal enlry illegal entry

t62 Peolo Pirri MALE Itelian YC3467626,
old PPNo.
Y1594A2

illegal entry illegal entry

163 Abdul Halim MALE Esngladeshi ETO NO,
TP3652023

illegal €nlry illegal 6rtry

7U M3t Aleya Begum @ Mst Atiya
Begulh

FEMAL
E

Banglad€shi ETD No,
rP3622023

illegal 6ntry illegal Bnlry

165 Md Sujon Howleder MALE Bangladeshi ETD No
fP3632023

illegel entry lllegal stay

156 Mohibullah IUALE Bangladeshi ETo No. TP-
19nO24

illegal entry lllogal immigranl

76'' Sima Begum FEMAL
E

Bangladeshi ETD
No.TP452024

illegal 6ntry ill6gal YeshwEnlhpura PS

158 Nazma Khatun @ Rotne FEMAL
E

Banglad€shi ETD No,
fP462024

illogal enlry illegal Yeshwanthpura PS

169 Apu6o Debnath @ Apurba
Neth

MALE Bangladeshi ETD No. TP-
51t2024lotd
PPNo.
810565868

illegal €ntry ILLEGAL

170 Md Sh€hiahan Ahmed MALE Bangladeshi ETD No. TP-
48n024

l6gal entry ILLEGAL Mico Layout PS

171 Kolsuma Khatun @ Aslho FEMAL
E

Bangladeshi ETD No.TP-
57t2024

illegelentry Enler lndia lllsgE t
t72 J€6min Khalun FEMAL

E
B€ngladeshr ETO No.TP'

50t2024
ETO
8C0237363

illegal rnlry Enler lndis lllegali,

771 Manik Miah MALE Bangladeshi ETD No.TP-
5U2024

illegal enlry Enter lndia lllegaly

t74 Jesmin Akter FEMAL
E

Banglad66hi ETD No.TP-
7312024

illegal entry Enter india llleg6liy



L75 Md Munna Sana

KamrullrlEm

MALE Bangladeshr ETo No.TP-
7512024

illegel entry Enter lndra lllegally

Bangladeshi ETD No.TP-
77n024

UK natronal of 538516957
Old PPNo.
470884098

PakEtan ongin

Bangladeshi ETD No.TP-
85t2024

illegal entry Enter lndia lllegally
176 MALE

177 Yertli6 Z6hrs Jafri@ Yariha
Jefri

Md Al Arnin

FEMAL
E

ill€gal entry ll1696l

illegal 6ntry illegal enlry
17a I/!ALE

illegalentry
179 Md Arif Ho6sEin IrALE lBengladeBhi

I

ETo No.TP-
a6t2024

rll€gal enlry

180 Khokoo Das

Md Alamin Akc,n

Male Bengladeshi TP-11412024 illGgal entry rllegalentrY

ETD No.TP-
11912024

illegal entry illegal entry
181 Mal6 Bangladeshi

182 Mohid Abbas Khan Male Bangladeshi ETD No.TP-
12012024

illegal entry illegal entry

183 Hosan Mal€ B6ngledesht ETD No.TP-
12112024

illegal 6ntry illegal 6ntry

184 st Roksana @ Taslima
na

Femal€ Bangladeshi ETO No.
1353027

illegalentry rllegal enky

185 Salma @ Salma Akter @
Salma B€gum

F€male Bangladeshr ETD No.TP-
126n024

illegal entry illegal entry

186 Rohime Kheiun

Salma Khatun

Fcmal€ Bangladeshi ETD No.TP-
1271?024

illegalenlry illegalentry

187 Female Bangladeshi ETD No,TP'
141nO24

illegal entry illegal entrv

188 Shahida Khatun

Mehejabin Akler Mim

Female Bangladeshi ETD No.TP-
141D024

illegal entry illegal entry

Bangladsshi ETO No.TP-
125t2024

rllegal entry illegal entry
189 Female

Mosemmal Shahinur Fema16 Bangladeshi ETD No. TP-
129nO24
(1353026)

illegal entry lllegalEnlry

191 Msl Akhi Female Banglsdeshi 80047A232
(ETO TP-
132t2024\

illegal entry lllegalEntry

Mosammad Nupur Femole Bangladeshi ETD No. TP-
133n024

ill€al 6ntry lllegal Entry

193 Md Abu S€hid ate JBangaaesrri ETD No.TP- illegal entry lllegalEntry



155t2024
L94 Mosammal Khadija Akter @

Nipa Akhter
Female Bangladeshi x4421079 t

fP-173t2024
illegal entry

195 SopnaAkter @ SopnE lslam Female Bangladeshi ETD No. TP-
17412024

illegal entry

196 Nur Banu @ Noor Bhanu Female Banglade8hi ETD No. TP-
188t2024

illegal entry

L97 Md Sipon Ali Khan Male Bsngledeshi EH0678386 /
IP-1A2n024

Illegal entry Ilbgal Entry

198 Md lmamul Hossain Ma16 Eangladeshi ETO No. TP-
1A1DO24

illegsl enlry lllegalEntry

199 Md Samiuzzaman Pranto Male Banglade6hi rP-193t2024 illegel er{ry lllogelEntry
2@ Mst Soni6 Akter @ Soniya, Female B€ngladeshi 'r 3531 00200,/2

024
lllegal enlry lll€gal Entry

20t Farjana Akt€r Shilpi@ Fadana
Akter Ntolla@ Shilpe cherami

Female Banglade3h 1353'101/ TP-
20112024

illegal entry lllegalEntry

202 Shamin Akterlrim @ R6pa @
SharminAkther Meena @
Roopa,

F€male Bangladesh 1353103/TP-
20312024

illGgal entry lllegalEntry

203 Faterna @ Momtaj @ Mamata
F6tima

Female Bangladesh 7P-194t2024
(1353093)

illogal ontry lllegslEntry

204 Md Munna Khandokar @ Muna
Khan

Male Benglad$h fP-22512024 illegal entry illegal entry

205 Dolal @ Rabiul Hos$in Male Bangladesh IP-226t2024
/1353128

illegal entry illcgalentry

206 ShopnaAkt€r @Sw6pn6
@Sapna

Female Banglad6shi 1P-253t20245
(1353'161)

ill6g€l entry illogal entry

20', BlthiAlftar @ Kajol F6male BanglEdcEhi ETDNo.TP-
252J2024
(1353157)

illc$l €nlry lllogel 6ntry

208 Md Abu Sayed @ A6hiq Gezi ME16 Bangled6shi 2s82024 (Sr
No. 1353166)

lll6gal ontry ill.Oel 6ntry

209 Most Rash€da Parvin F€ma16 Banglade6hi 255t2024lst
No. 1353160)

illegal onlry illegal ehtry

zto Shorifa @ Alsha
Cheuwdhary@ Alisha
Choudh3ry

Female Bangladeshi 1P-250n024
(sr No.
1353'r55)

illegel 6ntry illeg.l6ntry

2t7 J6smin Khalun Fema16 ganglade!hi rP-22212021
(Sl No.

illegal€ntry illogel entry



1353124)

FoiilaKhsnom F6male Banghdeshi fP-219nO24
(Si No.
1353120)

illegel entry illegal enlry

211 Md aabu sheikh @ Rashe€d
Sartler

Mal€ Bangl6deshi rP-245n021
(Sl No
1353150)

ill69al enlry illegal enlry

214 Md Mizanur Rahman Mal6 Bgnglacb.hi ETO No. TP'
29312021

illegal enlry illegal enlry

215 Saime Akter @ Farma F€mEle Banglad€!h u1no21 (st
No. 1353122)

illegal entry illegalentry

216 Jhorna Khatun Fem616 Bangladc3h

Banglad6rh

BanglEd6ah

rP-302.no24
(135321s)

ill€€al entry illegal entry

2r1 Sumi Khatun Femela TP-298nO24
(r 35318S)

illegel 6nlry illegal enlry

218 Md Salim Hawlad€r @ Harun
Ahmed

Male TP-251t2024
(Sl No.
1353156)

illegal antry illegal enlry

2L9 Female Bangledolh TP. TP.
22912024. Sl
No 1353131

illegal €ntry illegalenlry

220 Dulal Majumder @Dulal Bairagi M6le Bangl6deBh rP-301no24 lllegalentry il169alentry

221 Md Qayyum Fakir Ma16

Female

B€nglad6ahr ETD No, TP.
307t2024, Sl
No. 1353220

ill6gal enlry illegalentry

271 chendniAkter Banglede8hr ETD No.TP.
292n024

illegal er(ry illegal enlry

223 MayE lBlam @ Hagna Hena Female Banglade!hr ETO No. TP'
2sno24. st.
No. 1353159

illegal entry illegal entrv H€bbal
Police

2?4 Md S6ifirl lslam Male Banglad63hi ETD No TP-
326/2024, Sl
No. 13532,{1

illegalentry illegalentry

225 Female Bangledashr ETO No. TP-
306 /2024. St
No. 1353219

illegel 6ntry leg8l entryPulul Khanam



225 Mohemmad Foyaal Mal6 gangladoshr EID No. TP-
325nO24, St
No. 1353240.
Old PPNo.
BB(xO3380

ill€g8l€ntry ill€gal€nlIy BIAL Polic€ Stotion

227 ird Hridoy Sheikh Malo Bangladesh 353294 ill€gal ontry illogal €nlry Kadugodi

22A Md Ajijul Male Bangladesh 1353290 illcgEl 6ntry ilhgslcnlry
229 Md. Amhul lslam Male Banglad€sh 1353291 illegal .ntry ilhgal6ntry Jayanagara

230 Md Ta,alAli Male Banglad6sh 1353289 ill6gal6nlry illGgEl.ntry
231 Rupali Xhalun F6mal€ B€ngled€sh 1353297 lll.€al€nlry ill€gal ontry Mar8thEhalli

732 R6tna Reni BiBwas F€mal6 B€nglad6sh 1353232 ill.gEl €nlry il169al .ntry Mar8thEhalli

733 SuhiAkler F€mal€ Banglad€sh r 35329E illegal6ntry illegal entry M.r.th8halli
234 Md Abdur Rahman Female Bangladesh 1353288 allegal .ntry ill€gel .nlry Hubball Rural

235 Edwin Bonard Kwekwu Mglc Nigerian ETD No,
NHCN56764

lll.gel .ntry illogsl€ntry ChikkajEla PS

236 Chigozio Ebuka Muonagolu Mal6 Nigerian NHCN56765 ill€gal cntry lllsgalonlry Chikk8jale PS

237 Ekw€nz€ Onyeachonam
Cypian

Male Nigerian NHCN56856 lll.96l ontry lll.gElonlry Vidyaianyapure PS

238 Okek6 Sunday Mel6 Nigerian NHCN56854 Ill€9al entry illegalcntry Amruth6halllPs
239 lbrahim Srheod Oluwafemi, M6le Nige.ian NHCN56564 111696l .ntry lllsoalanlry Sol.devanshelli PS

2q KinglLy lzuchukwu Nwankwo Male Nigerisn 411110€S3 ill.gsl .ntry ill.gal.ntry Solad.vanrh.lli PS

74L Sokou C6mara Mal€ Guin€a 000589524 ill€gal6ntry ill€gel6ntry Bo.nmanahalli PS

242 Amana Khatun @ Amina
Bao€um Shaikh

F€male Banglade8h 387nO21. St
No. 1353311

illogal6ntry ill€gal6ntry CCB, BangaloE
crty

243 lcbha Ah.r @ Kabitia B€gum F6male Bangladesh 380202.a Sr
No.1353303

ill€gEl6ntry ill.g€lcnlry CCB, Beng8lor€
city

244 Kazi Shahidul l.lam Rayh.n @
Mun6ar ldam Rahan

MEle 86ngtadesh TP3792024 St
t{o.1353302

ill.g.l .ntry lll.Oal.ntry Hubballi Rur.l p.

745 MST Liza Akt6r @ Liza Sh.ikh F6male TP3972024, St
No. 1353322

Bangladosh Ill.g.l .ntry rllrgal antry PsEppsnE
Aqrahars PS

246 Olarobo Jecoba Collin8 Male Nig€nan NHCN56929 illeg6l ontry ill.g.l .nry HENNUR PS

247 Okalor Em6k6 Godwin Mal6 Nigerian NHCN56358 illlgal .nry illcgEl .nLy YolehEnka PS

244 MST Lucky @ Aycsha Shcikh F6male Benglad€Bh TP3982024 St
No 1353324

illegal .ntry illogal 6nlry D J Halli PS

IIrI



249 MO Monkul lslam @
Mohemmod Monirul

Ma16 Bangl6dc!h TP4052025 Sl
No.1353332

illegal enlry ill€gal entry Pulak.shinagalE
PS

250 AbuchiChinedu Justus Mal€ Nigedan NHCN5688A ill€gel entry ill€gal entry Hebbah PS

251 Emmenuel@ Srhma Amy Male Nigerien NHCN5695g ill€gal entry illegal enlry Yalahanka Polic€

2s2 Mohammod Shaid Ullah Male Bangladesh ffit2021 ill€gal 6nlry illcaalentry BAIL PS

253 Sad6 Hossain lqbel Z8deh Mal6 lagn 3656r205216 ill€gel enlry illegalenlry

254 Poon6h Fiyouj Foftela lrEn

Femal€ lran

Feln8le llan

36565/205,/218 illcgal entry illegal enlry

25S Roghay€h Eghbalzad€h 30562205216 illegal entry rllegal entry

256 Zeyneb Eghbalzadoh

Abdur Rahman Rana @ Abdul
Rehaman Rana Serdar

38544205214 ill69al 6ntry illeg€l entry

257 Male Banglsdesh

Male Benglsdesh

1P4202025 illegel cntry illegel entry Bommanahalli PS

254 MD Johurullslem @ Johurul
lslam

rP4372025 ill€gal entry illogal enlry Jay6nagara PS
Shiv6moqqa

259 MD Sha Alorn @ M0 Sahah
Alem SK @ Md Sha Al Om,

Mal6 Bengl6desh TP4382025 ill€gal enlry legal enlry Thirthshelli PS
Shivemogga

2@ MO Matin A.li @ Abdul Maalin
Ati

Mal6 Banglad!!h TP4352025 ill69alentry ilhgel enlry Jayona€ara PS
Shivamooaa

261 MO Hasibul Mridha @
Mohammad Has€.b,

Mele Banglacle3h

N19€rie

4#12025 illogal €nlry legalentry Bsgaluru PS

262 Lottena S€mu€l Anaehre Mab ETD No,
NHCNS7072

illegaly Chikk8jEle PS

263 Ok6chukwu Sifieon
Ez6anyirvara

Male lHrgena
I

NHCNS7127
A108618r8

illogelontry

2il Male Banglad€sh TP4592025
SL
No.1353392

illegel€ntry PuLte3hinegEra
PS

Saifullalam



265 MD Ma,aharul lshm Mol€ ganglad€sh ETO
No TP4622m5
SL
No 1353395

illegal €nlry ChitraduEa Ru.al
PS

255 Saifur Rahman Salu Ma16 Banglad€!h ETO
No TP4632025
SL
No.1353396

illegEl enlry Chitladurge Rural
PS

267 MO S€kib Shikdar M616 Bsnglad!!h ETO
No.TP4602025
SL
No.1353393

ill€gal entry Chitradurga Rurdl
PS

764 MD AlxlulMomin Mal6 B€ngled€ah ETD
No.TP,(742025
SL
No.1353407

ilbgal€ntry Jayanegera PS
Shivamogga

259 MO AbdulJalil
John

@ Abdut Mele g.nglade3h ETO
No.TP4642025
SL
No.1353387

11160.l ontry Jayanag8re PS
Shryarnogge

270 MD Nasoean Mal6 Banglad6sh ETD
No.TP4662025
SL
No.13533S9

ilLggl .otry JEyenegara PS
Shivamogqa

271 MO Aehreful lslam
Ati

@Ahrof Ma16 BanOladesh ETD
No TPr1612025
SL
No 1353394

illcgal cntry Jayanagara PS
Shivamoggs

272 MD RabrulAwal @Robiul Malg Bangladesh ETD
No.TP4652025
SL
No.1353398

ilboel cr{ry Thirthah6lli PS
Shivamogga

273 MimAkl€r Male Bangladggh ETD
No.TP4982025

ill.gal 6nlry Puld(eohlnagar6
PS

214 RobiulKhE Malo BEngladelh ETD
N0.TP4932025
SL
No.1353,t28

l€gal 6ntry Pul6k6shinag€ra
PS

275 Kamrul lslam Malo Banglad.!h ETD illogal cntry Pulak6shinsgEra



No.TP4952025 PS

276 Raiu P6ida@Munna3heikh Ma16 Baagladesh ETD
No.TP4692025
SL
No.1353402

ill€gal entry Mrco Leyout PS

MO Kowser Fakir Mal6 Banglad€3h

BanglBdesh

ETO
No.TP4S05202
5

illegal enlry Pulakeshinsgara
PS

278 MD Sujon Male ETD
No.TP4962025

illegal entry PulakeBhinagar6
PS

279 Rekta Begum@ Tahseen Female Banglado6h ETD
No.TP4S42025

No 1353429

illegal entry Pulak6shtnagarb
PS

280 MD Rub€lSheikh

MD Hafizur Rahman

Male Banglad€Bh ETD
No.TP4S92025
SL
No.1353424

illegal entry Pulakeshinagara
PS

281 Mele BangladBsh ETD
No.TP4922ms
SL
No.1353427

illegal entry Pulakeshinagare
PS

282 I\ID Anarulm l6lam Mele Bangladesh ETD
No.TP5CA2025
SL
No.1353443

illegal 6nlry Surathkal PS

283 Firuja Akler Halima Bangladesh ETD
No.TP4912025
SL
No.1353426

illegalentry Pulakeshlnegata
PS

2U Mozie Chrnenyeike Prosp6r Male Nigefia A12277478 ill€gal enlry V€rthur PS

285 MST Hafsa Female BBnglEdesh ETD
No.TP4972025
SL
No.1353432

illegal entry PulakeBhinagaia
PS

286 Mal€ ETD
No NHCN5723
0

ill€gal 6ntry Soladevanahalli PSlkechukwu Kelvin Godwin Nigeri6



Nwachi Mereze Ken6chi Mele Nig€ria A086403E8 illegalonlry Banaswadi PS

288 Nzegwu Ekeoe Michael l\rale Nigeria NHCNS7407 illegalentry Basavangudi PS

289 Manjang John60n Male South Atric€ A04l'14990 illegal entry Kodigohalli PS

290 Kismoti Begum Chowdhury Female Bangladesh ETD
No. TP5'182025
SL
No.'1353457

illegal entry Band€palya PS

297 MST Hawa Khatun Female 86nglaclesh ETD
No.TP50S2025
SL
No.1353.t44

illegal entry Attibelo PS

292 Hila khatun F6male Bangladesh ETD
No.TP5102025
SL
No 1353445

llegal entry Sarjapur PS

293 Baby KhElun BangladeEh ETO
No TPs132025
SL
No 1353448

illegal enlry Ramamurlhy
Nag6ra PS

294 MST Shahida Female Banglad€Eh ETD
No.TP5122025
SL
No 1353447

illegal enlry Rajagopala NagaE
PS

29s Moin Molla lrale BangladeBh ETD
No.TP5162025
SL
No.1353455

illegal entry Sarjapur PS

296 Milhu Chandra Shil @Ayaan
shit

luale Bangladesh ETD
No.TPs172025
SL
No.1353456

illegal entry KIA PS

297 Mou8omiAkhter @Sume Khan
@Sumi Khan

Female B€ngladesh ETO
No.TP5152025
SL
No.1353454

illegal enl.y Bandopalya PS

298 Hel6n Noseru Female Nige.ia ETD
No NHCNS740
5

illegalenlry

299 Chlnyore Peec6 F€male Nigeria ETD illegaly



No.NHCNS740
6

300 Titui Nwabu@6
NwEnoEic

M6le Nigeia Al I 110714 ill6gely MEdEn€yskan6halli
PS

301 MD Sohsg AliAlash Mel€ Banglada8h ETO
No.TP5262025
SL
No.1353465

rll.gEl onlry Th..rthehalli PS

102 Mohsmmad S!man Husen Ali M6l€ B€ngladash

Banglado3h

ETD
No TP5392025
SL No1353479

illogel entry Chilradurge Rural
PS

303 Jamal Ali @Mohammad Jamal Mal€ ETD
No TP5442025
SL No1353485

ill6gal enlry Panaion Mohalla
PS

3(x Sunny Martin Osaro Male Nig6ria 408992620 illogel entry

30s Chukwudubem Joseph
Onyeoso

Male Ni96n9 406839084 illegal 6ntry

306 Madubuik€ John Chineny€

Firoza Khatun

Mal€ Nigorie ETO
NO NHCNST4
47

ill€gal enlry

307 Female Banglad€,Bh ETO
No.TP5452025
SL No1353486

ill€gal €nlry

308 Md Akmal Ho$en @Akmal
Hok

Mal€ Bangladosh ETD
No.TP5492025
Sl No.
1353491

illegal entry Pension MohEll,
PS

309 Om€nma Martins Egbukaole Mel€ Nrgera A00837255 ill€gal entry

310 Md Fanik Ali Male Bangladeeh ETD
No.TP548202s
Sl No.
1353490

illegal entry P6n!ion Mohalla
PS

311 LaboniKhatun Female Eangladesh ETO
No.TP5562025
Sl No.
135349E

illegal entry Hosur HUDCO PS

377 Nadino Niragira F6male Burundi oPm58397 illegal entry KorsmangEh PS



313 Md Monoar @SEnow6r
HoBsan

Mal€ Benglad$h ETD
No.TP55S2025
Sl No
1,161002

ill€€el €ntry Chitradurga Rural
PS

314 Manik Shekh Male Benglado3h A145{X453
(ETD NO
rP5762025

lllegally llle0ally Kothanur PS

315 Rohima Khatun @ Sapna
Beoum

Fomele 86ngladash ETD NO
TP5E12025

lll€gally lllegally Vivek Naga. PS

315 Raju Shaikh @ Raiu Khan

@Raju Tehazuddin Sheikh @
Ra iu hhaNd Shaikh

Male Bangladgsh ETD No
5802025(loip
No vl,(31993

lll6gally llhgElly Mv€k Nagar PS

3r7 TsnEnnE Akth€r @Roia Daa Female Banglacl€3h ETD No
tp5€6/2025 (31

no'1461011

illegaly P€onya PS

31t Suml Afrin @ Usha lrondal F€mal€ B€nglsdesh AF0737909
(ETD No
TP5652025

ill€93ly Mlco LEyout PS

319 Mudijam6a Oblaaogr.l mele Nig€rie A10590711/
NHCNS7777

ill.gEl.nlry

320 SHARMIN Sultana @ Nazma
Khetrn @ Shimin

FEMAL
E

BangladeBh TP5542025 illog€l 6ntry Mico L.yout PS

321 Sathr Khalun FEMAL
E

86ngladeBh TP5552025 illcgel 6ntry Mico Leyoul PS

322 Mithu Mi€ @M6thu LEblu
dDMithu Miva

Male Banglad$h ETO NO
1P577t2025

illogsl entry

323 JiErul Fekir Male Banglgdosh ETO
No TP5782025
SL
No.1481023

l€oal enlry Eleclronic CiV PS

324 Edochio Sundey At€li Male Nig€ne ETO No.
NHCN57368

illeg.l .ntry YolehankE PS

325 John Mrchaal Ok.k6 Ma16 NE6ria 4043S3159 ill.g6l entry CCB ANW PS

126 Onyodlka Anekw6 Male Nigo.ia A06372S87
ETC No
NHC/NS/7964

H6nnur PB

327 MST Jumi Fomale Banglad.ah ETD
No.TP5622025
Sl No.

illegal entry
liresary



1$1007

324 S€lma Akt6r

lllohd Belbl Howladar

Female BanS adesh ETO
No TP9002025
SlNo.
1461047

illegal entry Amrulhahalli PS

329 Mat€ Bengladesh ETD
No.TP5g02025
Sl No.
1461045

illegal entry Amruthahalli PS

330 Mohd H€lEl Male B€ngladesh 413323122 illegEl entry Medenayakenahalh
PS

331 Peul El6

Raz iya Akler
Mel€ Ghane A50142061

'lleg6l 
entry Sampigohalli PS

332 Female Banglac,esh ETO
No Tm112025
SL No
11{t1058

illegal entry Amruthahalli PS

333 jakariya Male gangl6desh ETD
No.TP()182025
SL No,
't 461065

ill€gal enlry Electronic City PS

334 Shahan6ra Female Bsngladesh ETD
No TP6192025
SL No.
1461066

illegal cntry Amruthahalli PS

335 lk€nna Jemes Cosmos Male Nigeria NHCNS7877 ill€gel.ntry Chrkkajale PS

336 MD Seilut l6lam Male Bengladesh ETD
No TP5962025
SL No.
1461043

rllegal enlry CCB PS

337 Obaugo lgnelous Ogugua Male Nig€ria A10782410
NHCNS8206

illegaly Amrulhahelli PS

338 Joy Khe Mele Bangtad€sh ETD No
fP56222025
SL NO
1461069
ETD
NoTP5629202
5SLNO

llleglly ll169lly Hulimevu PS

339 MEle Bangladesh llleglly ll169lly Sampig€halli PSFarid Farazi



1rltl1076

1@ MST Rerme g6gum Female Bangladesh ETD No
TP6302025 SL
NO 1461077

lll€glly llleglly Sampig€helh PS

341 Md Rem Kllan @Mohammed
Rana Khen

Malg Bangladesh ETD No
TPsSs/2025

llhglly llhglly Begur PS

142 ony€dikE J.rry Okalle @okafre Mel€ Nigoria ETO No
NHCNS 7842

lll€glly llhglly Soad€\ranahalli PS

343 Sunday Anijah Obalbhi Male Nqena ETO No
NHCNS8209

llleglly lll€glly soadevanahalli Ps

344 John Paullreze Male Nlr€ria NHCNS8207 lll€aly 6nlry lll€galy onlry Jalahalli PS

345 f\c.. John Okafor Mal6 Nigeria NHCNS8251 lllogaly 6nlry llbgaly onlry Soad.vanehalli PS

346 Md Robiul Faraji @ Rebiul
Faradi

Male Bangladcsh ETD NO TP-
63r'12025

lllegaly .nuy lll€galy enlry Hulimavu PS

y7 Grec€ Anuchi€, M6le Nigerian ETD No,
NHC/Ns/8194
/G353535A

ill.gally illegally

348 Sakila@Shakil.@Rani
Mandal

Feme16 Bangl6desh ETD No. TP-
B57nO25
(Serial No.
1451't04)

ll6galiy llogElly Hulimavu PS

349 MO A8hr6tul lelgm @A!h.af
Alr

Male B€ngladesh ETD No. TP-
6512025, SL
No. 1461098

ill6g6l entry El€clronic Cily PS

350 Egbunik. Edrvin Ekwcalor MEle Nigeria ETD No.
NHCNSESSS

ill€galenlry Yolahanka Ngw

351 H*h.na Akter F6male Bangladesh ETO
No.TF6922025
SL No.
1461t39

lll€gal .nlry HulimEvu PS

352 Gebd€lChincdu Emoh Mel€ N(leria ETO
No.NHCN5874
1

ilhg8l .nlry Avareheli Ps

353 MD Badol Howlador Me16 Bangladesh ETD
No.TP67g2(25
SL No.
1461126

ill.gel .rnry Sriniv$apure PS



354 MO FoFal Howlader Male Bangledcsh ETD
No.TP6912025
SL No,
1461138

illegal entry Srinivasapurs PS

355 MD Naim Mal€ Banglede3h ETD
No.TP6802ms
SL No
1461127

ill€gel cntry SrinrwB€pura PS

355 MST MoBh€ds Aj(ter F+D562:
R571em
alo

B€ngled!sh ETD
No.Tm902025
SL NO,

1461i 37

ilhgel entry Srin[esspure PS

351 Jann6tiAkter F€mele BanglEd6sh

Bangledesh

ETD
No.TP7002025
SL No,
1$1148

illegel entry Srinivasepurs PS

358 IlrO Najrul lslam

I\rO Jahdul lslam

Male ETD
No.TP7102025
SL No
1461160

illogal entry Srinivesapura PS

359 l\ral6 ETD
No.TP6712025
SL No
'1461118

illegal entry SrinivssEpura Pb

360 MST Chamili B€gum Female Benglade6h

Nigeria

ETO
No.Tm972025
SL No
1461145

illegal entry SrinivB6epura PS

361 Slephen Sund6y Nw6ttah Me16 ETD No,
NHCNS8739

illegal entry YelEhenka New
T6wn PS

362 Gboma Seleya Soy6 Favour Female Nig€rla ETD No
NHCN58699

illegEl 6ntry Yelahanka New
To^,n PS

363 Chik, Favour Uzor Female Nig€rie ETO No.
NHCNS9076

illegal entry HAL PS

1U Sabinus Chigozi6 Onuoha Male Ngeria ETD No,
NHCNS8826

illegal entry Kothanur PS

365 MD Riyez Shaikh Male B€ngted€sh ETO
No.TP7092025
SL No.

illegelentry Pa.app6na
Agrahara PS



'clr

11161158

366 Odimegwu Obdiant Obech. Male NEeria AD28.7718 illogal entry R T Nagaia PS

367 MD Saiful lslam Male Bangladegh ETO
No.TP71S2025
SL No.
1461169

illogal 6ntry H6bbagodi PS

368 MO Raju Mellik Male Banglad63h ETD
No.TP7022025
SL No.
146'! 150

ill€Oal antry Ramamualhynagar
aPS

369 MST Halirna Khatun Fema16 Bangladesh ETD
No.TP7032025
SL No,
1,lt}1151

ill€gal entry REmamurthynagBr
aPS

370 MD Mahabur Matubbal Mal€ Bangl6desh ETD
No TP7072025
SL No.
l,l6t l56

illogal enlry Ramamurthynagar
APS

371 MD Zahidullslam Male EEnglad$h ETD
No.TP7082025
SL No,
1461157

illGgalentry Ramamunhyn69aa
6PS

172 Ofo.dile H6nry Okafor M6le Nigcri6 ETD No,
NHCN58926

ill.gal entry Chikkajala PS

371 Chin6du lnnoc.nl Okeka MALE NIGERIA ETD NO,
NHCNS9€85

10 12 2025 09.01.2026 ilLgal6ntry MdyEra
nvEplJla

1?4 Rahih Chaklad6r MALE BANGLADES
H

ETO No.
fP71An025

08.12.2025 03.2026 lllogal entry Kadugo
dl

375 Richard Chukwudi Onyenobr MALE NIGERIA ETo No
NHCNS9768

12.12.2025 't1.01.2026 ilLoelentry CCB PS

376 MohammGd Fcroz MALE BANGLADES
H

ETD No
7P7302025

22.12.2025 1.03.2025 ill60el .ntry f€du€lo
di

171 MD Mathim Howledor MALE BANGLADES
H

ETD No,
iP7532025

0s 0'1.2026 09.03.2028 lll.gal €nlry Amruth
6 H.lli

378 MD Shahin Shelkh MALE BANGLADES
H

ETO No.
rP72212025

10.12.2025 09.03.2026 ill.g6l entry Honnur

179 MD abdul Khalekralukder S/o

Ar3r Talukder49 Years

SANGAI.DESH ILLIGAL ENTRY ILLIGAI ENTRY SAMPIGEHATTI FRC



380 Md Mathim Howlader BanBlad.sh ILLIGAL ENTRY ILLIGAL ENTRY

381 MOHAMMEO MATAE EANGI.AOESH ILLIGAL ENTRY ILLIGAL ENTRY SIAC,A(URU FRRO
382 l-AmitSarkar S/o Krhhna Sarkar,28 Years, {

Dudhkudar, Gourlpur Post, Ch.tdaha pS,

Nadta Dht,
West Een8al 741223.

gantladesh 6.nEladesh PP

No: 8j0679203

15.12.2015To
21.r2.2020

Eanddesh PP

No:A00r54371.

{Valid ' From
13.12.2020 To
t2.r2.2O3Ol

ILLIGAL ENTRY ILLIGAL ENTRY PNODUC

ED

EEFORE

HON'BLE

COURT

383 8angladesh

Reaz $an S/o Jehidul t(han, No.27, Near
OmshanthiAp:,rtment, rbbatur, B€ttandur

Lake, B€n8.luru

BanSladesh

TP8142025
Upired on

oslosl2o2s

ILLIGAL ENTRY ILLIGAL ENTRY Bellanduru FRRO

384 Ntlt ILLIGAL ENTRY ILLIGAL ENTRY Marathahalli FRRO

385 salfuddin 5/o LalMia shiek, 48€-30 yeaE,
Perman€nte Address- I uSlip.sh Viltage,
Pultala PS, BuladanSiPost, Kulna lDist)

Bangl.desh Counrry. Present Address, Sy
No-104, lst rediyant Road, Artach to tTt

Compound, Amb€dkrr NagaL (R Pura,
BanSalore City.

Eaotladesh Nitl ILLIGAL ENTRY ILLIGAL ENTRY FRRO

385 RasclSallalS/o l.rsman Saljel, Are-26 Yerrs,
Permanente Address- H.sabonganj, ran€rper

vlllaS€, Sainduru PS, KondaSad po5t,

Ba8erhat Dlsr, Banllad6h Couotry. .

PresenlAddress- 5y No.1O{, 1st rediyanr
Road, Attach to rltCompound, Ambedkar

Nagar, (R Pura, EanSalor€ City.

Eansledesh NiI ILLIGAL ENTRY ILLIGAL ENTRY TRRO

21.0120
26



{o

fRRO
ILLIGAL ENTRILLIGAL ENTRYNillBangladesh

ArG- 42 Yea6, Permanente Addr€ss_ Anthull

;rer Villate and poii MoralSanjPS, Kulna

Ols!. BanaladEh CountrY' Pres€nt Addr€ss_

Sy No-104, lst redlvant Road, attach to tTl

compound, Ambedtar Na8ar, KR Pura'
gantalore CltY-

Abdultudd Sikder,
387

FRRO
ILLIGAL ENTRILLIGAL ENTRYN ISandadesh

Slkder, a8e_ 42 Years, Permanente address_

Kuma lthall vllla3e, Dhaun la, amtoli Ealer'

MoralEanl P5, Kulna Ust, BanSladesh

Countrv PresentAddrc5s_ Sy No_104' lst
redlva;t Road, Attach to lI Compound'

ambedka. Na8ar, ( I Pura gangalorecitY

S/o Md lmam Hassln
388

FRRO
ILLIGAL ENTRY

ILLIGAL ENTRNillEangladesh

Kataltholla Gram, MonSal Souse Thana'

Eaterhat Olstnc!, BanSladesh'

Musharaf Shalk 40 Yrs,llton Shalk389

FRROK.R. PuramILLIGAL ENTRY
ILLIGAL ENTRYNiIIBangladesh

Moha mm€d Abdul sattar

avladar 75YI3, MonSlatrem & Thana

Bagerhat olstrlct, Bangladeth

;/o lat€ Roshld
390

fRROILLIGAL ENTRY
ILLIGAL ENTRYNiBangladesh

Mohammed lahanSrr Husen Pa

Mansoor all parail, Nala Eunlya 8tam, seran

(olarh..a, Bag€rhat Oistnct, Ban8ladesh

ralis/o l.te
391

FRROSOLAOEVANHA

LLI
ILLIGAL ENTRYILLIGAL ENTRYNILBANGTAHASSAN HAWLAOER!92 FRROSOI.ADEVANHA

LLI
ILLIGAL ENTRY

ILLIGAL ENTRNILgANGTA
stootxun ulmal393 FRC,Be8uruILLIGAL ENTRYILLIGAL ENTRY

FRC,

AANGLADESH

Seguru
Md. Yusuf Serdar @ Raiu 3/o Samad sardar

45 Yr5
394

ILLIGAL ENTRY
ILLIGAL

BANGLADESH25a IILatelsl395
FRC,8€guruILLIGAL ENTRYILLIGAL ENTRY

SANGLADESH
Abu Nauman @ asl f S/o lakarlYa 17 Yrs

396



FRC,

397 Md. RelautS/o ratil32 yrs BANGIADESH ILLIGAL ENTRY ILLIGAL ENTRY aeturu398 Md Utlon S/o Za,e€tFara.t27 yrs EANGLADESH ILLIGAL ENTRY
399

ILLIGAL ENTRY 8e8un,
Md. Sohel; S/o Md.0ulal35 yrs FRC,

EAIIGLAOESH ILLIGAL ENTRY ILLIGAL ENTRY geturu FRC,400 Md- Mohan Khan 22 yrs BANGTAOESH ILLIGAL ENTRY II-LIGAL EI,ITRY S€guru FRC,401 Md. Helal 5/o Mokhles Ghari 50 yrs BANGLADESH LLIGAL ENTRY
402

LLIGAL ENTRY
s/o Md. A 30 Yrs

Beturu FRC,
EANGLADESII ILLIGAL ENTRY ILLIGAL ENTRY BeBUru FRC,

403 Md. Samim Sardar @ lshrafS/o Md yusuf
sard.r 17 Yrs

EANGLADESH tLt- IGAL ENTRY LIGAL ENTRYIL 8€guru FRC4U s/o AlAmin. 27 yeeB BANGLADISHSyedulScpari
ILL IGAL ENTRY ILLIGAL ENTRY Beturu FRC,,to5 naf€€k uddin sheiIh, S5 BANGLADESH ILLIGAL ENTRY

406
ILLIGAL ENTRY Aegutu F8C,

EANGLAOESh ILLIGAL ENTRY407 ILL IGAL ENTRYTaslime w/o iliyaz, 30 8e6'rru FRC,BANGLAOESH ILLIGAL ENTRY408 ILTIGAL ENTRYParul w/o JahanSt, 60 B€guru FRC,OANGI.ADESH ILLIGAI. ENTRY4@ ILLIGAL ENTRY Be8uru FRC,BANGI.ADESH ILLIGAL EI'ITRY410 ILLIGAL ENTRYMd 2 ia hi 35ul, Eeturu RC,SANGLAOESH ILL IGAL ENTRY ILLIGAL ENTRY 8€guu FRC,
411 o mojibah mutta,27Ebrahim Hos BANGLADESH ILLIGAL ENTRY

412
LLIGAL ENTRY 8e8u^/

R bi lla 19li
FRC,

EANGI.AOTSH ILLIGAL ENTRY413 ILLIGAL ENTRYAl.m Gir geturu FRC,Bangladerh ILLIGAL ENTRY ILLIGAL ENTRY
FRC,

414 Eanslad€sh 0 ILLIGAL ENTRY ILLIGAL ENTRY
FRC,

415 r@ Raju s/o gmad sardt
45 Yrs

&ANGLAOESH ILLIGAL ENTRY

416
ILLIGAL ENTRY

s/o La 25
Beturu FRC,

BANGLAOISH ILLIGAL ENTRY ILLI GAL ENTRY Be8*u FRC,
4L7 @ asirS/oiarariya 17 yrI BAN6LAOESH ILLIGAL ENTRY
418

LLIGAL €NTRY
Re.aulS/o zalit32yrs

Beturu Fic,
BANGLAOESH ILLIGAL ENTRY ILLIGAL ENTRY Eeguru FRC,

419 Md. Linon S/o Zaleel Fara 1 27 yrs BANGLADESH ILLIGAL ENTRY
420

ILLIGAL ENTRY Begun
Md Sohel;5/o Md. oLrtat35 y6 FRC,

aANGLADESH ILLIGAL ENTRY ILLIGAL ENTRY Fnc,427 o Md. Mohan (han 22 yrj
ILLIGAL ENTRY ILLIGAL ENTRY Be8uru FFC,

AANGLADESH



422 Md. Helal S/o Mokhles Ghazi50YR

KamalHuseen s/o Md. All 30 Yrs

BANGLADESH

EANGI.ADESH

ILLIGAL ENTRY

ILLIGAL ENTRY

ILLIGAL EMTRY

ILLIGAL ENTRY

B€turu

Beturu

FRC,

FRC,

423
424 Md. Sam'm Sardar @ ls

sardar 17 Yrs

BANGLAOESH ILLIGAL ENTRY ILLIGAL ENTRY Beturu FRC,

425 Syedul Eepari s/o Al amin,27 Years BANGLAOESH iaLrcAL ENTRY ILLIGAL ENTRY BeS,uru FBC,

426 Amdadul thellh s/o Rafe€k uddin sh€ilh,55 BANGLADESH iLLIGAL ENTRY ILLIGAL ENTRY Eeguru FRC,

427 Tarlkullslam s/o alom Shaik 23 Yrs r/o Ks

Servlce AP.rtment, No. 33, Ravappa Road,

Richerds Town, Bangalore.

8€nSladesh ILLiGAL ENTRY ILLIGAL ENTRY Pulakeshlnagar Yet to be

4Zt SuJan Talukdar s/o Chan MlYa Talukar,25
yrs, r/o KS Service Apartment, No 33,

Rayappe Road, Richards Town, 8.nlalore

Bantladesh ILLIGAL ENTRY ILLIGAL ENTRY Pulaklshinalar

429 Nayeem Shalkdar s/o (abeerShaitdar,2l
yrs. r/o (5 ServicE Apartment No. 33,

Rayappa Road, Richards Town, ganSalore

Bantlad€sh ILLIGAL ENTRY ILLIGAL ENTRY Pulak.shinagar

430 Mohamln€d Polasht Talukdar
Mohammed DilwarTalukdat, 11 lts o KS

Service Apartment, No,33, Rayappa Roarl,

Rlchards Town, Bentalore

BenSladerh ILLIGAL ENTRY ILLI'GAL ENTRY
produce

43t Irmall Shelkh 5/o Kouser Sheikh,22Ye.rt Eangladesh I.LIGAL ENTRY ILLIGAL ENTRY Pulakeshlna8ar

412 Md. Rahul Shikd€r 5/o lvld Mlra, 5hikder,22 EanBladeth ILLIGAL ENTRY ILLIGAL ENTRY Yet to be

433 Mohammed RuhulAm€en
Itlam 32 Years

Bantladesh ILLIGAL ENTRY ILLIGAL ENTRY
produce

414 Mohamm€d RiyazulS/o Mohammed Sulam

r.sul khan, 1t Yea6,

BanSl.desh ILLIGAL ENTRY ILLIGAL ENTRY Yet to be

435 eikh abdulMohammed Fareed 5/o Late Sh

46Sattar

BanSl.d€sh iLLIGAL ENTRY ILLIGAL EMTRY Yet to be



436 (ablr Mulla S/o Latif58 year, No-c/o
Muniyappa Buildin& tnfosys Colony, S.L.N
Layout. Borhmasandra, BenSalore. Native
Add- Nalbenia Vill€te, ja n€.par post KIna,

Dist, BanSladesh

Eangladesh ILLIGAL ENTRY ILLIGAL ENTRY HEBBAGOOI

437 SUMON S/o ABDUL SALAM 2Eyrs.
VILLAGE. GOA! BAB IA, PO . TE]UIBARIA,

PS. MORRELGANJ. DI} EAGESHAT,
Orv(HULNA, Bangtadesh

SANGLA OEsH ILLIGAL ENTf,Y ILLIGAL ENTRY E CITY F'tRO

438 XHANDA(AR MI,,ANUR RAHMAN 5/O
XHANDAf"qR NUR TSLAM J2 yrs,

VIILAGE. TOHAGARA. PS, LOHAGASA,
PO LOK(IPOISA9 DIS' NARAIL DIVKIIULNA,

BanStad€sh

BANGTA OESH ILLIGAL ENTRY ILLIGAL ENTRY E CtW FRRO

MAsUM HOWLADER S/o BAREX HOWLADER,
tt4 Ya,

gISHARIGHATA, PS- MORRETGOI{J,
OI5I, BAGERHUT, DV. THULNA, S iIO,

WARO, EANGI.A DESH

BANGTA DISH ILLIGAL ENTRY
E CITY FRRO

FRRO

439
ILLIGAL ENTR'


